University of Nebraska Medical Center
Doctor of Occupational Therapy Program
Student Costs
2025-26

This information applies to students in the program in the 2025-26 academic year.  Annual costs are estimates and subject to increases. To see additional breakdowns of costs, refer to the Cost of Attendance worksheets for the program. Students should contact the program for further information related to costs.  

	 Item
	Year 1
	Year 2
	Year 3
	Total

	Annual Tuition Public, In-State Student:
	$21,635
	$21,635
	$19,470
	$62,740

	Annual Tuition Public, Out-of-State Student:
	$38,055
	$38,055
	$34,250
	$110,360

	Annual institutional fees for a full-time student (includes general institutional fees, i.e., health insurance, recreation, etc.)
	$5,195
	$5,200
	$5,060
	$15,455

	Total expected cost of other program-related expenses (includes required texts, laboratory fees, and other program costs of the entire technical program)
	$2,960
	$2,445
	$990
	$6,395

	Total Cost of the Program (includes tuition, fees, other program costs for the entire program)
	
	
	
	 

	Public Institution, In-state
	
	
	
	$84,590

	Public Institution, Out-of-state
	 
	 
	 
	$132,210




This does not include cost of living or transportation expenses. 

